	Edgar Filing: TearLab Corp - Form 8-K	
TearLab Corp Form 8-K February 10, 2016		
UNITED STATES		
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION		
Washington, DC 20549		
FORM 8-K		
CURRENT REPORT		

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of

The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

February 9, 2016

TEARLAB CORPORATION

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware 000-51030 59-343-4771

Edgar Filing: TearLab Corp - Form 8-K

	Lag	ar rining. rear Eab Corp Territoric
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)		(IRS Employer Identification No.)
9980 Huennekens St., Ste	100	
San Diego, CA 92121		
(Address of principal execu	itive offices, inc	cluding zip code)
(858) 455-6006		
(Registrant's telephone num	nber, including	area code)
Not applicable		
(Former name or former ad	dress, if change	ed since last report)
		rm 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of rovisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):
[] Written communicatio	ns pursuant to l	Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
[] Soliciting material pur	suant to Rule 1	4a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
[] Pre-commencement co	ommunications	pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)
[] Pre-commencement co	ommunications	pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Edgar Filing: TearLab Corp - Form 8-K

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure

On February 9, 2016, TearLab issued a press release announcing the withdrawal of its proposed public offering of common stock. The text of the press release is included as Exhibit 99.1 to this Form 8-K and is incorporated herein by reference.

The information in this item shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of Section 18, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference in any of the Company's filings under the Securities Act or the Exchange Act, except to the extent, if any, expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(c) Exhibits.

Exhibit No. Description

99.1 Press release, dated February 9, 2016, announcing withdrawal of public offering.

Edgar Filing: TearLab Corp - Form 8-K

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

TEARLAB CORPORATION

By:/s/ Wes Brazell
Wes Brazell
Chief Financial Officer

Date: February 9, 2016